HEADQUARTERS
BERLIN COMMAND

BERLIN AMERICAN HIGH SCHOOL
PRESENTS

BERLIN "CUBS"
VS
BAD KREUZNACH "BEAR KATS"

SATURDAY 14 OCTOBER 1961, 10 00 HOURS
YANKEE STADIUM, BERLIN, GERMANY

Brig Gen Frederick O. Hartel

COMMANDING GENERAL

BERLIN H, S. PRINCIPAL : MR.H.L.TOLLE
BAD KREUZNACH H. S. PRINCIPAL - MR.J. E. LEE



BERLIN "CUBS"

Name Position No, Height Weight
¥Amgral, Bill E 34 6'2% 165
*Boyd, Dean FB 46 5'9 145

Breuver, Horst G 38 518 150
*Brown, Larry C 48 5'9 170

Clark, Neil HB 30 6" 143
*¥Dunwoody, Glen HB 21 55 120
*Enst, Dick & 27 5111 155
*Ewing, Jerry G 24 54 110
*Bigher, Roy QB 25 510 425
~Hewins, Chuck E 31 5¥10 145

Koch, Von QB 39 S S 140
*Lodge, Dave E 42 510 140
*McCabe, Joe i 35 G 175

Meekins, Mike G 41 58 145

ileyer, Randy E 29 6'1 145

Palmer, Jim HB 28 5110 130

Petty, Dave iy 45 5111 165

Sabolyix, Bob C 50 %9 180

Simpson, Fred T 51 6! 200

Tinari, Bob E 4C 519 130

Wagner, Chuck FB 43 sha 150
*Waple, Mark HR 26 518 140
Wiegert, Eric T 49 o' 180
*Wintermeier, Gary i 47 6! 160

HeBt COaLH e 4o wo v & oo BOWEDT Fitzpatgick
Assistant Coach. + ¢« o + » « . Russ Deane

MONaEeTer arin - = - @ s » —w w Dave Clark
Larry Thomas

*¥ Indicates probable starting line-up



BAD KREUZNACH "BEAR XATS"

Name

*¥Bierbower, Mark
*¥Rulison, Clark
*Norrin, Mike
feClaine, Bob
*Beetle, Bob
*Johnson, Howard
*Mclkabben, Gary
Harris, Jim
*Barry, Jim
Merrill, Barry
*¥McClanathon, Ricky
Soetare, Mike
*Acuff, Tonm
Done, Dick
Kent, Mike
¥Harsh, Mike
Oerning, Tom
Rathiel, Gary
Nedding, Blake
sGetrue, Danny
taber, Lee
*Wibanonski, Pete
Getrue, John
Ritter, Ken
Ray, David
Rocher, Jim
Davin, Charles
Bond, Ben
Dooe, Bill

Head Coach . .

£i8sistant Coach,

* Indicates probable starting

B TEEEg g

mgm@&a%mmeeeegéﬁo

Position No.

10
11
12
21
22
20
35
32
50
51
60
61
62
63
64
65
70
T
72
755
74
75
80
81
82
83
84
85
86

=

%}-

. . Robert Bacon

. Henry Quisenberry

line-up




	7, October 14, 1961 Football Program, Page 1
	8, Oct. 14, 1961 Football Program, Page 2
	9, Oct. 14, 1961 Football Program, Page 3

