HEADQUARTERS BERLIN COMMAND

## BERLIN AMERICAN HIGH SCHOOL PRESENTS



BERLIN "CUBS"

VS

BAD KREUZNACH "BEAR KATS"

SATURDAY 14 OCTOBER 1961, 10 00 HOURS YANKEE STADIUM, BERLIN, GERMANY

Brig Gen Frederick O. Hartel

BERLIN H, S. PRINCIPAL : MR.H.L. TOLLE BAD KREUZNACH H. S. PRINCIPAL : MR. J. E. LEE

## BERLIN "CUBS"

Name	Position	No.	Height	Weight
*Amaral, Bill	E	34	6'21	165
*Boyd, Dean	FB	46	5.9	145
Breuer, Horst	G	38	5.8	150
*Brown, Larry	Ċ	48	519	170
Clark, Neil	HB	30	6.	143
*Dunwoody, Glen	HB	21	5'6	120
*Ehst, Dick	G	27	5'11	155
*Ewing, Jerry	G	24	5.4	110
*Fisher, Roy	QB	23	5.9	125
Hewins, Chuck	Ě	31	5'10	145
Koch, Von	QB	39	5'11	140
*Lodge, Dave	E	42	5'10	140
*McCabe, Joe	T	35	6'13	175
Meekins, Mike	G	41	5'8	145
Meyer, Randy	E	29	6'1	145
Palmer, Jim	HB	28	5'10	130
Petty, Dave	T	45	5'11	165
Sabolyk, Bob	C	50	519	180
Simpson, Fred	T	51	6'	200
Tinari, Bob	E	40	5'9	130
Wagner, Chuck	FB	43	5'9	150
*Waple, Mark	HB	26	5'8	140
Wiegert, Eric	T	49	61	180
*Wintermeier, Gary	T	47	6'	160
Head Coach		E	dward Fitz	patrick
Assistant Coach.		R	uss Deane	
		•	ubb Dealle	
Manager		D	ave Clark	
		L	arry Thomas	S

<sup>\*</sup> Indicates probable starting line-up

## BAD KREUZNACH "BEAR KATS"

Name	Dagition	27
	Position	No.
*Bierbower, Mark	QB	10
*Rulison, Clark	Ē	11
*Norrin, Mike	T	12
McClaine, Bob	QB	21
*Beetle, Bob	HB	22
*Johnson, Howard	FB	33
*McMabben, Gary	E	35
Harris, Jim	E	32
*Barry, Jim	C	50
Merrill, Barry	FB	51
*McClanathon, Ricky	RG	60
Soetare, Mike	RT	61
*Acuff, Tom	HB	62
Done, Dick	C	63
Kent, Mike	Ĕ	64
*Harsh, Mike	T	65
Oenning, Tom	HB	70
Rathiel, Gary	T	71
Nedding, Blake	Ť	72
GGetrue, Danny	Ť	73
Eaber, Lee	Ť	74
*Wibanonski, Pete	Ġ	75
Getrue, John	E	80
Ritter, Ken	HB	81
Ray, David	T	82
Rocher, Jim	HB	
Davin, Charles	G	83
Bond, Ben	HB	84
Dooe, Bill	G G	85
Dood, Bill	<b>.</b>	86

Head Coach . . . . . . . Robert Bacon

Assistant Coach. . . . . . Henry Quisenberry

<sup>\*</sup> Indicates probable starting line-up